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ODYSSEY CHARTER JR./SR. HIGH SCHOOL
1350 Wyoming Dr. NE « Palm Bay, FL32901 e« Phone: 321-345-4117

Administration

Dr. Ed Jackson
Princpal
jacksone@odysseycharterschool.com

Michael Fredenburg
Assistant Principal
fredenburgm@odysseycharterschool.com

Michael Guevera
Assistant Principal
guevera@odysseycharterschool.com

James Monds
Assistant Principal/Athletic Director
mondsj@odysseycharterschool.com

Alyssa Bernier
Guidance Counselor
berniera@odysseycharterschool.com

Melinda Griffith
Guidance Counselor
griffithm@odysseycharterschool.com

Panya Mitchell
Guidance Counselor
mitchellp@odysseycharterschool.com

Rebecca Irving
ESE Coordinator 9-12
Irvingr@odysseycharterschool.com

Audrey Padilla
ESE Coordinator 6-8
padillaa@odysseycharterschool.com

Accreditation & Memberships

e Cognia Accredited
e College Board

e Florida Consortium of Public
Charter Schools

Student Awards & Scholarships

¢ 3 Concert MPA Excellent Ratings
e 2 All-County Art Award Winners

e 2 County Science Fair Award
Recipients

SCHOOL PROFILE 2022-2023

Curriculum Focus

e STEAM program

* GATEway program (Gifted and Talented)
e Honors Courses in all core subject areas
* AP Courses

e College Board Springboard Curriculum

Grading & Rank
e Graduation Rate: 95%
¢ School Enrollment: 1056

e Average SAT score: 958
(National Average is 1061)

Activities & Clubs

e Computer Programming and
Coding/Blender Club

* Robotics
e Science Fair
e Sports

e Performing Arts
(Band, Choir, Orchestra, and Theater)

e Student Government

* Math Team

e Black History Club

¢ Spanish Club

e Algebra Achievers Club

¢ National Jr/Honor Society
¢ Rube Goldberg Club

e Strategy Club

School Timeline

® 1999: Founded by Constance Ortiz

® 2004: Opened the first “green” school
building in the state of Florida

¢ 2012: Expanded to the Wyoming Campus
opening Odyssey Charter School Jr./Sr. High

® 2013: First 9th grade class of students
¢ 2015: Golden Carrot Award for Café

® 2015: Awarded the USDA Silver award for
school lunches

® 2016: ECTAC Exceeding Expectations
Project School

® 2018: First graduating class

® 2019: 20th Anniversary for Odyssey
Charter School

¢ 2020: Opening of the Constance Ortiz
Wellness and Fine Arts Centre

Special Programs

¢ AP Capstone Diploma Program
e Dual Enrollment

e Career and Technical Education
courses and certifications in Business
Applications, Commercial Art,
Engineering, and Gaming and Simulation

* Project Lead the Way

Awards & Distinctions

e Nationally ranked in the top 25% of High
Schools by US News and World Report,
2020

¢ Ranked #7 among high schools in Brevard
County by US News and World Re-port,
2020

e USDA U.S. School Challenge:
Smarter Lunchrooms Silver Award

¢ National Green Ribbon Schools Award
from the U.S. Department of Education

e Florida FAFSA Challenge Champion



